

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6169-6170/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2010 in LPA No. 1121/2006
& LPA No. 1122/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIESEL ENGINEERING CO.P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv,
Mr. Akeshy Verma, Adv.,
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

[Inder Pal Singh]
AR-cum-PS

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master