

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6169-6170/2011

DIESEL ENGINEERING CO.P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Jos Chirahel, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 has submitted that counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3. However, inadvertently, the name of respondent No.3 has not been mentioned in the vakalatnama. He further submitted that the necessary correction will be made forthwith. The matter is otherwise ready.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)
REGISTRAR

rd