

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6169-6170/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2010 in LPA No.1121/2006
& LPA No.1122/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIESEL ENGINEERING CO.P.LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshya Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Nos.2 & 3 Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr.Raamesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Jos Chiramel, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner
for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit
filed on behalf of respondent No.4.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master