

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6169-6170/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2010 in LPA No.1121/2006,LPA No.1122/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIESEL ENGINEERING CO.P.LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv
Mr. Jos Chiramel,Adv.
Mr. Cecil Sam Philip,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the interlocutory application. Permission is granted. The Interlocutory application is dismissed as withdrawn.

List the special leave petitions for final disposal in the month of October, 2012 on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master