

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6169-6170/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2010 in LPA Nos. 1121/2006 and 1122/2006 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

DIESEL ENGINEERING CO.P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 08/08/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, ASG
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.08.12
14:14:26 IST

(R.NATARAJAN)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master