

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7601-7602/2014

DIESEL ENGINEERING CO. PVT. LTD. THROUGH DIRECTOR & ANR.  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 95183/2011 )

Date : 02-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Suveni Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr./Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of learned  
counsel for the appellants, list these appeals on 22<sup>nd</sup>  
November, 2023.

In the meantime, additional documents be filed  
by the parties.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)