

ITEM NO.108
(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7601-7602/2014

DIESEL ENGINEERING CO. PVT. LTD. THROUGH DIRECTOR & ANR.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 265338/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shreyuss Shankarjoshi, Adv.
Mr. Gopeshwar Singh Chandel, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Bari, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Divyam Dhyani, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the appeals on 1st May, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)