

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7601-7602 OF 2014

DIESEL ENGINEERING CO. PVT. LTD. & ANR. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Having heard learned counsel for the parties and on perusing the material placed on record, we find no good ground to interfere with the impugned judgment and order dated 19.11.2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi in L.P.A. Nos.1121-1122 of 2006.
2. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.
3. Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

....., J.
(VIKRAM NATH)

....., J.
(PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 01, 2024.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7601-7602/2014

DIESEL ENGINEERING CO. PVT. LTD. & ANR.
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81843/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 81841/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 265338/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shreyuss Shankarjoshi, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Gopeshwar Singh Chandel, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Bari, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Divyam Dhyani, Adv.
Ms. Rao Viswaja, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Kartik Brundavan, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)